深圳市永裕光电有限公司
GT-ITR1914S-A01（光电开关）
承 认 书
Specification for approval
客户名称(Customer name) ：
经办者(Director)：
职称(title) ：
客户料号(Customer part NO) ：

深圳市永裕光电有限公司
GT-ITR1914S-A01（光电开关）
5.NamingRule命名规则
GT-ITR(1) (2)
Note注释：
(1)产品型号PRODUCTMODEL
(2)S=贴片封装S=Surfacemountingpackage
6.1 光电参数/ Electrical Optical Characteristics    （Ta=25℃)
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbo
最小值
Min.
代表值
Typ.
最大值
Max.
单位
Unit
测试条件
Test Condition
峰值波长Peak
Wavelength λp
--
940
- nm IF=20mA
正向电压Forward
Voltage VF
-
1.25 1.5 V IF=4mA输入/INPUT
反向电流Reverse
Current
IR
- --
10 μA VR=6V
输出/OUTPUT 暗电流/Dark
Current
ICEO
- -
0.1 μA VCE=10V
光电流
/Collector Current
IC(ON) 60
-
130 uA
VCE=2V
IF=4mA
暗电流Operating
DarkCurrent
ICEOD
- -
1 μA
VCE =2V,
IF=2mA
上升时间/Rise time Tr -
15
-
μs
传输特性/Transfer
Characteristics
下降时间/ Fall Time Tf -
15
-
μs
VCE=2V
IC=0. 1mA
RL= 1000Ω
第 4  页 共 13  页
深圳市永裕光电有限公司
深圳市永裕光电有限公司
GT-ITR1914S-A01（光电开关）
6.2. 1 反射器响应测量规范/ Measuring Specification For Reflector Response